lar-31-04 04:38pm From-HUNTON & WILLIAMS + T-502 P.02/06 F-166 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICESCommissioner for PatentsP.O. Box 1450Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	se record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
 Name of Conveying Party(ies): Mark Alan ETTER Daniel Paxton WALL Alan PHILLIPS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 	
 Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assigned Name: Porter-Cable Corporation Address: 4858 Highway 45, North Jackson, TN 38305 Country: USA Additional name(s) and address(es) attachmedia 	Name: Address ⁻ Country:
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Verified Translation Security Agreement Other: Other: Execution Date: March 18, 2004, March 17, 2004 and March 15, 2004 respectively	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is: A. <u>Patent Application No(s):</u> B. <u>Patent No(s):</u> 10/773,252 	
Others on additional sheet(s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Andrew J. Rirle 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s): <u>1</u> + Patent(s):
Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, NW.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200	 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	 8. Deposit Account No.: 50-0206 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
	ignature March 31, 2004 Date Date

five (5)

PATENT REEL: 014479 FRAME: 0183 CH \$40.00 500206 10773252

700075540

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Mark Alan Etter, Daniel Paxton Wall, and Alan Phillips ("Assignors"), have made an Invention entitled

BELT CLIP FOR HAND-HELD POWER TOOLS

and described and illustrated in U.S. utility patent application senal no. 10/773,252 filed February 9, 2004 ("Application"); and,

WHEREAS, Porter-Cable Corporation, having a place of business at 4825 Highway 45, North, Jackson, Tennessee, 38305 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to (i) the aforesaid Invention, (ii) the Application, (iii) all patents of the United States issuing from the Application, (iv) all patent applications for the United States or for any foreign country related to the Invention or the Application including provisional applications, conversions to non-provisional applications, continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutes, and (v) all patents which may be granted from any of the aforementioned patent applications, including all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$100) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (i) the aforesaid Invention, (ii) the Application, (iii) all patents of the United States issuing from the Application, (iv) all patent applications for the United States or for any foreign country related to the Invention or the Application including provisional applications, conversions to non-provisional applications, continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutes, and (v) all patents which may be granted from any of the aforementioned patent applications, including all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Application,

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other proper agency or officer of any country to issue all such patents to the Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the Invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the Invention, execute and deliver any and all

Atty Docket 54525 000106

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014479 FRAME: 0184 papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Invention in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce such patents of the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by the Assignee

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

county of Madiscin) State of Tennessee

On this <u>184</u> day of <u>MWW</u>, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Mark Alan Etter, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed



My Commission Expires

Atty. Docket 54525.000106

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014479 FRAME: 0185

D Well

Signature of Inventor Inventor's Name

Daniel Paxion Wall

Date of Execution:

17/04

County of Madison) State of Tennessel)

On this <u>1746</u> day of <u>MWCW</u>, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Damel Paxton Wall, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Mary Public (

(SEAL)

ادا / 08 My Commission Expires



Atty. Docket 54525 000106

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014479 FRAME: 0186

÷

Signature of Inventor. Inventor's Name:

Alan Phillips

Date of Execution.

}

) ss:)

3-15-04

County of Madison State of Tennessee

On this 1540 day of M200, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Alan Phillips, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

NOTARY NOTARY NOTARY PUBLIC AT ARGE

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires

Atty Docket 54525.000106

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014479 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 03/31/2004